## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2118

- Page 4, line 19, remove the overstrike over "A", after "amount" insert "record", and remove the overstrike over "of all moneys received or paid"
- Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 20
- Page 4, line 21, remove the overstrike over "2.", overstrike "ledger in which" and insert immediately thereafter "record that", and overstrike "be kept" and insert immediately thereafter "keep"
- Page 4, line 22, remove the overstrike over "3-", remove "2.", overstrike "book in which" and insert immediately thereafter "record that", and overstrike "be shown" and insert immediately thereafter "show"
- Page 4, line 24, remove the overstrike over "4.", remove "3.", and overstrike "Such other books as the state auditor shall prescribe" and insert immediately thereafter "Records must be created and published via electronic devices and must be in compliance with state audit guidelines"

Renumber accordingly